ANALYSIS REPORT OF EMPLOYER FEEDBACK
2021-22 (Online/Offline)

During the Session 2021-22, Centre For Career Guidance , Training and Placement received
feedback from 12 Employer Online/ Offline ( 06 each).
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99 % Employers found existing courses of our institution sufficient to meet corporate
world's need ,and only 01% didn't find sufficient.

On the question of relevance of the subject with reference to the industry , 99% said Yes
and 01% No.

On the scale of 1-5, where 1 is the lowest and 5- highest 99% Employer gave 4- high on
students performance while 01% gave 1- lowest in reference to the communication
skills.

On Technical Skills, 50% Employer gave 3-Low and 50% 2-Average on student
performance.

On student Attitude and Behaviour 25% Employer gave highest , 33.3 % said high and ,
8.3% said low and 8.3% said Average.

On the scale of 1-5, 33.3% , 8.3% ,8.3%, 8.3% said high, average, low and lowest in
reference to confidence level among students.

On the scale of 1-5, 25%, 25%, and 8.3% Employer responded high, average and low
respectively for students having leadership and organisational skills

On Administration of the Institution , Employer rated 8.3%, 8.3%, 33.3%, 8.3% as
highest, high, average and low respectively .

Employer rated 16.6%,8.3%, 16.6%, 8.3% and 8.3% as highest, high, average , low and
lowest for Organizing committee.

Employer rated 33.3%, 25% as high and average on the scale 1-5 for time management.

. Employer rated 16.6%, 8.4%, 16.6%_ and16.6% as highedt, high, average and low in

reference to the work area provided for placement.

In reference to the infrastructure , Employer rated 16.6%, 33.3%, and 8.3% on the scale
1-5 as highest, average and low.

Employer responded yes on the question of visiting again (99%).

14. Suggestions or comments are as under:

Staff was kind and cooperative

Students to be awared about the opportunities.
Projectors to be used for display.

Ensure more number of students participation.
Training on confidence and communication is required.




